4.				d	
2550000		1 (1.10/ 7	KX 1. h (10)	K
ins. case own	ER:	CC 6/AIG1900	40(8)	10	AC:
		ASSIGN	V20 372	A	Inlu
Surveyor.	Advina	DOE W/N	Ch.	Date / Tiple :	
4				Registered in Merimen	5 3 M
Pre-assign / CC	U/FIE (L. /	04 3-11		24/12	note.
Impured Vehicle	No. SEV	86 42 M	Claim No.	UNTER	nish
Name of Insured	THAT CE	ut my tomin.	Policy No.	2404	chryor-of.
2_0			A INCX CO.	MERLEY	es.
Insured Tel No.		HP: TATA	Make / Model	Ditte	
Excess Sec II :S	710	D.O.A :	Place of Acei	dent :	
Is driver the own		Namire of Accident		and the state of t	
If NO. Driver N Driver T		(V/L_YES/NO)	Of GIA REPO	DRT YES / NO ; TP GL	A REPORT: YES / NO ml ? Yes / No
		(va_restate)	Insured Laubit	ny. × Fi	in: 1es/No
510 41	11×11				
INSES:		ISRS:	INSRS:		INSRS.
Tel: W	1 VI Th/T	SP:	WSP: Tel:	* *	WSP: Tel:
Liability: \$1	11. PART 11 11	ability:	Liability:	1 1	Liability
RMKS:	K!	MKS:	RMKS:	1	RMKS:
Date/ Time					
	MELLENNY Y	W/(14/10 + 14/2 00	a WALA	STAGE	DATE/PI
	4 KAKPAN 3	KIT-Anti-	1. 411	Non-Reporting Itr (1st): Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):	
Later Con		20011909		Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
15/16/19	(A) 01 - NO			Notification lit sif non-pic Call Ot: # I EVA D	supt 1819119 (No am
Pideloc	Send 101 - 3	IS WALL TO UTE TO CLARKE		12.00	HIGOR WILL
54/4	- Rec LOR send	The state of the s		Documentation Check I	ist: Handler Typist
(0)5	- FU PACL 40 PT	type mandall.		Notification by of non-pic	kup)
1/2/19	FILE PASS TO LAP	fo class		Alter call in to Ol: Authorisation To Acc	
16/11	1100 1100 10 301			Release Voucher	
.00				Final Repair Hill	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
				LTA/GIA:	
				Medical Bill	
				k*134.	
				Mandate/Reject Instruc	tion
				LOD Payment Borakdown F	
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	E Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	111
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: FINAL SETT EMENT	S\$ Date/Time: \ & \ \	Confirm with Salvaday	5	Email Oil	of Call
Final Liability:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	red / Assessed) HCLA S/N No.	74	If NO or B 28. Ass. Lie	
Repair Cost: (W/651)	ss 8346.00				L ANDED A
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS -	days)			RENTE
Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOU):	ss 470 00s fo	A 7 days)		THUE NO	(1)
LOR only LOU on	ly LOR + LOL	LOR +1.0 [Tick only or	rej	WLV	1
GIA/LTA Search	55 7-45				
Medical	55 -	No.		1) Claim status: Nortus	l/Reject/Private Settle
Dishursement Legal Cost	SS -	(e.g. Tow/ Independen	11	2) Report Format. 7/ 3) Survey fee: \$5	20
Total:	SS 8773.45	Global Sum SS:		and the second	- 4
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		limail Cal	
Payee 1:	ss 8713.43	Name 1: Min Solution [te Ltol		
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:			
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	S5	Name J:			

EVCE:

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 (South Wing) #02-03 Singapore 415933

Tel: (+65) 6243 1373 | Fax: (+65) 6243 1376

Reg. No: 201427944N

Email: mg3solution@gmail.com

TO : AIG

DATE

: 1-Mar-19

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT :

VEHICLE DETAILS

VEHICLE NO

: SLQ4197H

6771113831

MODEL

: HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID 1.5A

VIC

CHASSIS NO

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE: 28-Feb-19

TIME : 18:00HRS

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : JACK LI

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/ N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	:U	NIT LIST PRICE	T	OTAL LIST PRICE	
1	TAILGATE Seven	1	s	1,850.00	s	1.850.00	3 1183.20
2	TAILGATE LOGO 2	-1	s	65.60	\$	65.60	_
3	TAILGATE EMBLEM "SHUTTLE"	1	s	90.20	\$	90.20	_
4	TAILGATE EMBLEM "HYBRID"	1	s	93.20	s	93.20	
5	TAILGATE REFLECTOR ONLY	2	s	580.00	\$	1.160.00	F. 680
6	TAILGATE STOPPER ALL N	2	s	36.20	\$	72.40	*
7	TAILGATE INNER LOCK Dong	1	8	365.20	s	365.20	-
8	TAILGATE INNER HANDLE &	1	s	65.30	s	65/3	1.34
9	TAILGATE CATCH N ~ /	1	s	65.30	\$	65.30	+
10	TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP 4	1	s	235.00	s	235.00	-
11	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD Could	1	s	420.50	\$	420-90	253,50
12	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE GARNISH >+	-1	s	224.00	\$	224.00	+
13	TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE CHROME Control	1	\$	165.20	\$	165.20	_
14	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING	1	s	165.00	s	165.00	-
15	REAR BUMPER Delad	-1	s	1,820.00	s	1,820.00	1150-60
16	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER HO	2	s	64.50	\$	129.00	-
17	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH could	2	s	113.20	s	226.40	113-20
18	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH COULT US	2	s	124.00	s	_248.00	124
19	REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE CHELL (IT	2	\$	75.20	\$	150.40	75.20
20	REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER >44 ~	1	S	45.20	s	45.20	4.

21 TAILLAMP Could	2	\$	580.00	\$ (1,160.00)	1056
22 REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) COLLA	2	s	630.00	\$ 1.260.00	5 910.
23 REAR END PANEL Deld.	:1	\$	714.00	S 714.00	- 560
24 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Dele	1	\$	136.20	S 136.20	-
25 SPARE TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER COLL	1	\$	441.00	S 441.00	_
26 SPARE TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE	1	s	224.00	\$ 224.00	+
27 SPARE TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER AHA	4 1	\$	230.00	S 230.00	k
28 SPARE TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER WILD	- 1	\$	180.00	\$ 180.00	-
29 SPARE TYRE BOLT ***	1	5	75.20	S 75.20	+
30 REAR FLOOR PANEL Pays	-1	\$	954.10	\$ 954.10	+
31 REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Seled	3	\$	430.50	s 430.50	-

864640 TOTAL PRICE \$ 13,460.90

6917.12

LESS 20%

\$ 2,692.18

SUB TOTAL PRICE \$10,768.72

S/ N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	TOT	AL S/NETT	
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE Sext.	31	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	-
2	TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP (SET)	1	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	-
3	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT 2	-1	S	80.00	S	_80.00	3
4	TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL	- 1	s	100.00	s	100.00	- :
5	REAR BUMPER CLIPS KILL	1	S	20.00	Ş	20.00	-
6	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SET)	1	s	20.00	s	20.00	-
7	REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL	1	S	100.00	\$	100.00	6
8	REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT MM	-3	\$	80.00	\$	80.00	+
9	REVERSE CAMERA AL	- 1	S	450.00	S	450.00	4
10	REVERSE SENSOR 9-d.	11	s	220.00	s	220:00	- 2

TOTAL 430

\$1,140.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

S/ N	JOB DESCRIPTION		PRICE	ADJUSTED COST	APPROVED
1	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS	s	1.600-00	1800	
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	s	1,409.00	1800	
3	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	120,00	60.	
4	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING	\$	120,90	50	
5	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN	s	150,00	120.	

	6 TUFF COAT	\$	100,00 \$0	
L	7 TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	\$	120,00 80	
	8 WIRING CHECK	s	150.00 30	
	9 CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	s	180.00	

2410

TOTAL

\$3,940.00

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$11,908.72 TOTAL LABOUR COST: \$3,940.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$15,848.72

APPROVED DETAILS

EXCESS NO. OF WORKING DAYS RE-SURVEY

PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM : DATE & TIME OF SURVEY SURVEYED BY CONTACT NUMBER FAX NUMBER

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before wher spray painting To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal mosification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary (tem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairet

Signature:

Daint:

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLQ4197H (0177811231SG) [SKV8635U]

TP SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD Feb 28 2019 6:00PM [COLLIN TANG SENG CHYE] MG Solution Pte Ltd

From /	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 29/07/2019 14:18 PM.
To I	LKK_HQ
Subject /	Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$8833.45) - SLQ4197H - Claim Handler: Ler, Bernard-JQ

DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.

\$ 500 (8-500) 4 2.85 1 2205 45

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 201427944N)

Date

: 10/05/2019

Your Ref

: CC6/AIG19004018/Agb3 (SKV8635U)

To

: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn

: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE SLQ4197H & SKV8635U ON 28/02/2019 AT ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AFTER LORNIE ROAD EXIT.

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your kind perusal:

- Proforma Bill No.198155 @ S\$8,346.00 (Inclusive Of 7% GST)
- 2) Loss of Use @ S\$1,800.00 (9 Days x S\$200)
- LTA Search @ \$\$7.45

8833.45

- 4) Authorisation to Act
- GIA Report

Hope the above is in order and kindly let us have your confirmation soon.

Tax invoice will be issue upon amount finalized.

the they hat

Thank You.

Yours faithfully,

Sharon Chia

HP: 9188 6931

E-mail: mg3solution@gmail.com

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From:

MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 1 August 2019 10:00 AM

To:

Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject:

Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SLQ4197H & SKV8635U on

28/02/2019

Attachments:

TI199197 for SLQ4197H (SMG198155).pdf; DV for SLQ4197H.pdf

Your Ref: CC6/AIG19004018/Agb3 (SKV8635U)

Our Ref: SLQ4197H

Dear Jia Le,

Please find attached TAX INVOICE and DISCHARGE VOUCHER for your kind onward action.

Best Regards,

Su Wong MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Tue, Jul 30, 2019 at 11:05 AM Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com > wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Su.

Amount confirmed.

Please sign the DV. Thanks.

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution [mailto:mg3solution@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 30 July 2019 9:32 AM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SLQ4197H & SKV8635U on 28/02/2019

Your Ref: CC6/AIG19004018/Agb3 (SKV8635U)

Our Ref: SLQ4197H

Dear Jia Le,

We refer to below email, we would like to counter propose as per below:

Repair cost

\$8346.00 (Inclusive of GST) - Agreed

LOU

\$ 420.00 (7 days x \$60) - Request: including of 1 PRI: 01/03

LTA Search

\$ 7.45 (Inclusive of GST) - Request

Total

\$8773.45

Best Regards,

Su Wong

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4

AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

#02-03B Singapore 415933

Tel: 6243 1373 | Fax: 6243 1376

On Mon, Jul 29, 2019 at 5:30 PM Jia Le (LKK Auto) < JiaLe@lkkauto.com > wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 8635U & SLQ 4197H ON 28/02/2019

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$8,700.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Carlor Chan | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: MG Solution [mailto:mg3solution@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, 13 June 2019 2:48 PM

To: Jia Le (LKK Auto); Admin A Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: 3rd Party Claim for Accident involving Vehicle SLQ4197H & SKV8635U on 28/02/2019

Your Ref: CC6/AIG19004018/Agb3 (SKV8635U)

Our Ref: SLQ4197H

Dear Jia Le,

Please refer to below mentioned email, as we have sent out our LOD previously to your side on 10/05/2019.

We have not receive any offer from your side.

Resend LOD for your reference and hope to receive an offer from your side soon.
Best Regards,
Su Wong
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre
#02-03B Singapore 415933
Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376
On Fri, May 10, 2019 at 1:55 PM MG Solution <mg3solution@gmail.com> wrote:</mg3solution@gmail.com>
Your Ref: CC6/AIG19004018/Agb3 (SKV8635U)
Our Ref: SLQ4197H
Dear Cecilia,
Please find attached our LOD for your onward action. Please feel free to contact the under mentioned should you require any further information.
Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.
Best Regards,
Su Wong
MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
No 23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4
AAS Kaki Bukit Centre

Tel:	6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376	
On !	Mon, Apr 29, 2019 at 4:05 PM Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) < Cecilia Chong@lkkauto.	com> wrote:
Wit	thout Prejudice	
De	ear Sirs/Mdm,	
For	r cost of repair, recommended amount at L/S \$7,800.00 (W/O GST) with 06 repair day	s.
	* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisontal receipt) to us (LKK) for our necessary action.	ition to act,
Tho	ank you.	
Plec	ease note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.	
reso	ndly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the solving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatso emed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.	e sole intention of ever, should be
In t issu	the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially a ues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.	ffect/influence on th
Bes	st Regards,	
Cec	cilia Chong Case Handler	

#02-03B Singapore 415933

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD

23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 (South Wing) #02-03B Vicom Inspection Centre, Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 GST Reg. No.: 201427944N

MOTOR CLAIM DISCHARGE

INSURED:S	UPREME LEASING & L	IMOUSINE PTELTD
CAR/LORRY/CYCL	E: REG NO: SLQ 41974	POLICY NO:
ACCIDENT CLAIM	NO:	
Registered No	SIR AIRZH	taken delivery of Car / Lorry / Motor Cycle
Messrs	MG SOLUTION PTE	
about the	ther claim on the above company in	t in which the said vehicle was involved on or been completed to my / our satisfaction, and that Respect thereof.
Date:	Signature:	
	01/03/2019-PR1 03/03/2019-PR1	Vehicle 12-01/03/2019 Vehicle 04-09/03/2019 Low-9days x \$ 200

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

1491115		3.11.11	THOUSE.	d Hailospino II	
Addre	ess :	61 WBL	AVE J#01	-03/04	
		AUTOM O	BILE WEG	+MART 5 (40889)	P)
Conta	ect No :				
TO:	416	ASIA	PACIFIC	INSURANCE	PTE LTD

. SUPREME LEASING I LIMOUSINE PTELTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLQ 4197H AND SKV8635U ON 08/0>/2019
AT/ALONG PIE TOWARDS CHANGI AFTER LORNIE ROAD EXIT

I/We, SUPPEME LEASING & LIMEUSINE PTE LTD am/are the registered owner of motor car no. SLQ 41974

Please note that I have assigned all compensations monies due to me/us in the above said accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD.

I/We, hereby authorize you to release all compensation monies pertaining to the above-mentioned accident to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD and forward your settlement cheque to M/S MG SOLUTION PTE LTD whom I had authorized to collect the said compensation monies.

Thank you

STANDONS OF THE PERSON OF THE

Signature of Claimant

Witness By



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG19004018/Ahb3

20 March 2019

TANG SENG CHYE, COLLIN

145 Rivervale Drive #05-531 Singapore 540145

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKV 8635U AND SLQ 4197H ON 28/02/2019

We refer to the flow accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

As spoken, kindly forward accident scene photos for our reference.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my turner claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

I SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD ("the third perty distinant"
THE 2 HOT USING - HUIOMOBILE IMEGAMART STANKING
owner of SLQ 4197H (vahicle no.) hereby authorize MG SOLUTION PTE LTD
("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. SLO 4197H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on >8/1>/2019 (date) along PIE Towards CHANGI APTER LOKNE ROLD EXIT
involving vehicle no/s 3kV 8735 U ("the accident").
further authorize the workshop to settle the above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment furtherto settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofares the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.
Date this day of (month) 20 19 (year)
Signed by "the third party d'alment" Signed by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, MG SOLUTION PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$88,346.00 (Repair Cost), \$\$420.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\$7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\$LO 4197H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$28/02/2019 (date) along PIE TWDS CHANGI AFT LORNIE RD EXIT (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\$KV 8635U. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$04/03/2019 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE</u>

<u>PTE LTD</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SLQ 4197H</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SLQ 4197H (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of 0	(month) 20 / (year)
(LAK)	MG (S)
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Provided siveys that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident.

MG SOLUTION PTE LTD



23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, AAS Kaki Bukit Centre #02-03 Singapore 415933 Tel: 6243 1373 Fax: 6243 1376 (GST Reg. No. 20-1427944-N)

TAX INVOICE

Bill To:

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-12 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 INVOICE No: TI 199197

PB No: 198155

Date: 01-August-2019

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Vehicle Number: SLQ 4197H

QTY	DESCRIPTION	A	MOUNT
1	To carried out accident repair as per surveyor's recommendation (Lump Sum)	\$	7,800.00
	BEFORE GST 7% GST		7,800.00 546.00
		\$	8,346.00

Cheque should be made payable to MG Solution Pte Ltd

Co's stamp & Authorised Signature

> Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

01 Mar 2019 / 14:26:29

Receipt Date/Time: 01 Mar 2019 / 14:26:29

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190301-002251

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (SS)	(SS)	(S\$)
Resu	it of Insurance Enquiry - SKV8635U				0000000
As at	28 Feb 2019/18:00:00				
Insur	ence Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURA	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - SKV8635U				
	Enquiry Fee 20190301142538599484		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20190301142543811	Direct Debit: eNE		7.45
		Total	William Anniel School Co.		7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7,45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Insurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No.

Incident Date/Time

Insurance Company Name

SKV8635U

28 Feb 2019 / 18:00:00

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

OK

Save as PDF

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Submit	tted	Ins Auth'ed	1	Status	
Main	04 Mar 2019 Edit Reg		04 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$7,800. Edit Esti		\$\$7,800.0 View Rpt				Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main		Reference	CI	aim Deta	sils		Docume	ents	\Box	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS				[Cre	ated by	adjuster]			
Insured:	COLLIN T	ANG SENG CHY	E, ID: S7223568A								
Main Claimant:	SUPREME	LEASING & LI	MOUSINE PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. N	io.: 2017	10190R					
Vehicle Red No.:	SLQ419	7H		Date of L			18:00 - :59 and 18 Days	From L	TA Reg Date	(Man Yr))	
Claim Type	Bollow // ouar										
Vehicle Re No. (Insured):		CVVRETEII				t): 18-M	18-MI000894-R01				
- VIII.					Excess:						
Repairer	MG Solut	ion Pte Ltd (HQ) 23 Kaki Bukit Avenu	e 4 #02-03	B, VICON	1 Inspection	Centre,	415933 Ka	ki Bukit	- Tel: 91886	931
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuran Jan.Ler@aig.com	ce Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65	-6419-30	00 [Han	dled by	Ler, Berna	[QC-br		
Claimant's Insurer:	Tokio Ma	rine Insurance	Singapore Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 6221	6111						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pt	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	56-3561	Handled	by ADRIA	N LING	[Final	Rpt d	ue 14/03/2	019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View Al	II Compos	e Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	EXPRESS (29	/07/2019): Alert	t - Adj Mandate App	roved (S\$8	833.45	- SLQ419	7H - CI	aim Handle	r: Ler,	Bernar	
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	iks =				View All	Set	arch Tasks	Creat	te New Task	Complete
Due Dat		Type Tas	k Group Subject	t Handle	er As	ssigned By	c	ompleted (On	Created Or	Done

Claim Documents

*SLQ4197H (0177811231SG) [SKV8635U] TP SUPREME LEASING & LIMOUSINE PTE LTD Feb 28 2019 6:00PM [COLLIN TANG SENG CHYE] MG Solution Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
					178
Calenda	essment Reports	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1 per	Thumbnail	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) Accident Statement	-		Print
1	06/03/19 16:43	From:OD - Reg. No: SKV8635U, Claiment: TANG SENG CHYE, COLLIN	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	120
3	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
5	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	1
6	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
10	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
11	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	120
12	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	120
13	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
14	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
15	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	120
17	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
20	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	S
22	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
23	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	50
24	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	8
27	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	8
30	09/04/19 23:02	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Lett	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	× 5
Vo.	Finalized Cin	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbn	all Pr
31	09/04/19 23:02	General View	■ Load 3P	G 5
32.	09/04/19 23:02	General View	€ Load 3P	G 5
3	09/04/19 23:02	General View	■ Load JP	GE
4	09/04/19 23:02	General View	■ Load 3P	G 5
35	09/04/19 23:02	General View	Load JP	G E
36	09/04/19 23:02	General View	■ Load 3P	G 5
17	09/04/19 23:02	General View	● Load 3P	
38	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	● Load 3P	
39	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
40	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	-
11	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
12	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	-
13	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
44	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo		
15	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo		
16	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3P	-
17	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
18	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	-
19	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	-
50	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	(D) Load 3P	-
51	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
52	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	6 Load 3P	-
53	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	6 6
54	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G E
55	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	G 5
56	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 5
57	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G E
58	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	G 5
9	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	G 5
50	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	G 5
51	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	G B
52	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G B
53	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G 5
54	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
55	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
56	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
57	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
8	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
19	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
0.5	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	-
71	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
2	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
	Utania and a second	Estantilitie densesses		
3	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	① Load JP	_
4	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
5	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	€ Load JP	_
6	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	① Load JP	
7	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3P	
6	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
9	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	Eowd 3P	G b

Let	ters/Corresponder	s/Correspondences		page V	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
81	09/04/19 23:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	\square
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page 🔽	Z
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	05/03/19 18:53	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	02/07/19 10:02	LTA SEARCH FEE	0	Load PDF	
3	02/07/19 10:02	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	08/08/19 11:23	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	08/08/19 11:23	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
6	08/08/19 11:23	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
7	08/08/19 11:23	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	¥
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Nute: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYOR
-------	-------	-------	------	----	----------

TE 4 14		
LEAN		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:		5U (Insd ve	(7)	Model:	HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID
	_	7H (TP veh)		_	1.5 (A)
Date of Accident:	28/02/20	19		1	
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[] Yes		[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	16,958.13	
Final Repair Cost			: 5	8,346.00	
Loss of Use			: \$	420.00	7.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	0.00	days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$	7.45	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	m		: \$	8,773.45	
Is Third Party Wor pelow) A) For Non GIA R	sava sa ataunini.	ON SHESSELLING	-102	Agreed Liability	X] NO (Kindly indicate
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wor	kshop:		BOLA Applicable	e; Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability :		(%)		Assessed Liabili	ty (*):(%)
* Assessed Lia	bility to be	filled only fo	r chain	collisions and for ca	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	n: Payee'	s Breakdov	/n		
MG Solution P	te Ltd			: \$	8,773.4
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
3)	LEE KHAN	IG MIN			

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19004018/ADB3Q2

Date:

08/08/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100432402

Claimant Vehicle

SLQ4197H

Insured Vehicle No :

SKV8635U

No : Date of Loss:

28/02/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0177811231SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLQ4197H

Make & Model:

HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID, 1.5 (A)

Engine No:

LEB6316889

Reg. Date: Colour:

White

10/07/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Chassis No: Odometer: GP71113831 160362 km

Engine Capacity:

440C

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

1496 cc

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Double Star 6 mm

195/60 R15

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: 195/60 R15

Front Right Side:

Double Star 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Double Star 6 mm Double Star 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	11,908.72	7,347.28	4,561.44	38.30
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,940.00	2,410.00	1,530.00	38.83
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	15,848.72	9,757.28	6,091.44	38.43
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,800.00		
(S\$)	15,848.72	7,800.00	8,048.72	50.78
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,109.41	546.00	563.41	50.78
Nett Amount (S\$)	16,958.13	8,346.00	8,612.13	50.78
+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$	+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$60.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Doc/S	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)			
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	8,773.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/03/2019

Date Inspected:

04/03/2019 Inspected At:

MG Solution Pte Ltd (HQ)

23 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4 #02-03B, VICOM

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Inspection Centre Singapore 415933

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: CHAN JIA LE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

١	2	A	CO	m	m	er	nd	ec	IF	a	rts
	1	c	\cdot			CI.	ш			α	LO

TAILGATE LOGO	3.20 FI 5.60 FI 0.20 FI 3.20 FI 0.00 FI FI 5.20 FI 5.20 FI 5.20 FI 5.20 FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI 5.00 FI
TAILGATE EMBLEM SHUTTLE Necessary 90.20 FL "90.20 FL "90	0.20 FI 3.20 FI 0.00 FI *-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI 5.20 FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
TAILGATE EMBLEM HYBRID Necessary 93.20 FL *96.50 FL *1.00 FL *1.0	3.20 FI 0.00 FI - FI 5.20 FI 4.00 FI - FI 5.00 FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
**TAILGATE REFLECTOR	0.00 FI - FI 5.20 FI 4.00 FI - FI 5.00 FI - FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
**TAILGATE STOPPER	*-FI 5.20 FI 4.00 FI 5.00 FI 3.50 FI *-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	5.20 FI 4.00 FI 5.00 FI 3.50 FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
**TAILGATE INNER HANDLE Deformed 65.30 FL *3	4.00 FI 5.00 FI 3.50 FI FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
**TAILGATE INNER HANDLE	*-FI 5.00 FI 3.50 FI *-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
TAILGATE CATCH	*-FI 5.00 FI 3.50 FI *-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
TAILGATE WEATHER STRIP	5.00 FI 3.50 FI *- FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	*-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
12 1 *TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE GARNISH Not Necessary 224.00 FL 13 1 *TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE CHROME Cracked 165.20 FL *16. 14 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING Necessary 165.00 FL *16. 15 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 1,820.00 FL *11. 16 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 129.00 FL *12. 17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11. 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *11. 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 19 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *7. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *12. 21 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE <td< td=""><td>*-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI</td></td<>	*-FI 5.20 FI 5.00 FI
13 1 *TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE CHROME Cracked 165.20 FL *16. 14 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING Necessary 165.00 FL *16. 15 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 1,820.00 FL *1,15 16 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 129.00 FL *12. 17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11. 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7. 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed<	5.20 FI 5.00 FI
14 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING Necessary 165.00 FL *16 15 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 1,820.00 FL *1,15 16 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 129.00 FL *12 17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12 20 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *7 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked Not	5.00 FI
15 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 1,820.00 FL *1,15 16 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 129.00 FL *12 17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *7 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Deformed 136.20 FL *13 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL	
16 2 *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER Necessary 129.00 FL *12 17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *7 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Not Necessary <td< td=""><td>0,001</td></td<>	0,001
17 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR N/S Cracked 226.40 FL *11. 18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *7. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL *7. 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary	9.00 FI
18 1 *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR GARNISH N/S Cracked 248.00 FL *12. 19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *77. 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL *44 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL *18 29 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessar	3.20 FI
19 1 *REAR BUMPER SIDE SPONGE N/S Cracked 150.40 FL *77 20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 <tr< td=""><td>4.00 FI</td></tr<>	4.00 FI
20 1 *REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER Not Necessary 45.20 FL 21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,05 22 2 *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91 23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 <td< td=""><td>5.20 FI</td></td<>	5.20 FI
21 2 *TAILLAMP Cracked 1,160.00 FL *1,050.00 FL *1,050.00 FL *910.00 FL *136.20 FL *444.00 FL *440.00 FL *444.00 FL *444.00 FL *44	*-FI
22 "REAR FENDER INNER TRIM(LOW) Cracked 1,260.00 FL *91/260.00 FL *91/260.00 FL *91/260.00 FL *56/260.00 FL *56/260.00 FL *56/260.00 FL *56/260.00 FL *136.20 FL *44 *44 *44 *26 1 "REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Not Necessary 224.00 FL *24.00 FL *24.00 FL *24.00 FL *180.00 FL *180.	
23 1 *REAR END PANEL Dented 714.00 FL *56 24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	0.00 FI
24 1 *REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH Deformed 136.20 FL *13 25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	
25 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER Cracked 441.00 FL *44 26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	
26 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX SPONGE Not Necessary 224.00 FL 27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	
27 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER TOP COVER Not Necessary 230.00 FL 28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *18 29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	
28 1 *REAR TYRE TOOL BOX CARRIER SIDE COVER Deformed 180.00 FL *180.00 FL *180.	*-FI
29 1 *SPARE TYRE BOLT Not Necessary 75.20 FL 30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	*-FI
30 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL Repair 954.10 FL 31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	0.00 FI
31 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD Deformed 430.50 FL *43 32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	*-FI
32 1 *REAR NUMBER PLATE Bent 50.00 FS *5 33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	*-FI
33 1 *SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM CLIP Necessary 20.00 FS *2 34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	0.50 FI
34 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary 80.00 FS *3	0.00 F
	0.00 F
35 1 *TAILGATE WINDSCREEN INNER SEAL Necessary 100.00 FS *3	0.00 F
	0.00 F
36 1 *REAR BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 20.00 FS *2	0.00 F
	0.00 F
38 1 *REAR END PANEL INSULATOR SEAL Necessary 100.00 FS *6	0.00 F
39 1 *REAR FLOOR PANEL SEALANT Not Necessary 80.00 FS	*-F8
40 1 *REVERSE CAMERA Not Necessary 450.00 FS	*-F
41 1 *REVERSE SENSOR Damaged 220.00 FS *20	0.00 F
F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	THE R
Sub Total (S\$) 14,600.90 9,07	
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$) 2,692.18 1,72	9.32
Total Parts (S\$) 11,908.72 7,34	7.28
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.	

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO PANEL BEAT, REMOVE AND REPLACE PARTS	New	1,600.00	1,000.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT AFFECTED AREA	New	1,400.00	1,000.00
3	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE SENSOR AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	120.00	60.00
4	REMOVE AND REFIX REVERSE CAMERA AND DISTANCE SETTING	New	120.00	60.00
5	REMOVE AND REFIX TAILGATE WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
6	TUFF COAT	New	100.00	60.00
7	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	120.00	80.00
8	WIRING CHECK	New	150.00	30.00
9	CONDUCT WATER LEAKAGE TEST	New	180.00	0,00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	3,940.00	2,410.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >